

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 1391 OF 2020**

Saiprasad Anant Deshpande

.....Petitioner

Vs.

Narsimha Mahajan (Decd.)

Thru. Smt. M.M. Mahajan

Thru- POA Chaitanya Godbole &amp; Ors.

.....Respondents.

Mr. Prashant Chavan a/w Smt. Reshmarani Nathani i/by Divekar & Co. for the Petitioner.

Smt. Kokila Venkatachalam for the Respondents.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI, J.****DATE : 10<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2020.****PC.:-**

Leave to amend to annex additional documents, on which the Petitioner places reliance. Amendment be carried out within a period of one week from today and an amended copy of the compilation of Petition be served upon the learned Advocate for the Respondent No.1 within the same stipulated period.

2 Learned counsel appearing for the Respondent No.1 seeks time to file a brief reply. At her request, stand over to 18<sup>th</sup> March, 2020.

Till the next date, ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (c).

**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**