

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL

Digitally signed
by VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL
Date: 2024.02.09
10:52:00 +0530

WRIT PETITION NO.1391 OF 2020

Saiprasad Anant Deshpande ...Petitioner
V/s.

Narsimha Mahajan Decd Thru.
Smt. M. M. Mahajan Thru.
POA Chaitanya Godbole & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr.Rohan Karande i/b M/s.Divekar & Co. for the Petitioner.
None for the Respondents.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.
DATE : 7TH FEBRUARY, 2024.

P.C. :-

1. Mr.Rohan Karande holding for M/s.Divekar & Co. for the Petitioner is unable to assist this Court. Mr.Karande submits that they have filed a praecipe to club two other Writ Petitions along with this Writ Petition.

2. As a matter of last chance, stand over to 14 February 2024. F.O.B.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)