

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1391 OF 2020

Saiprasad Anant Deshpande ... Petitioner

V/s.

Narsimha Mahajan Decd Thru Lhr Smt.
M. M. Mahajan Thru Poa Chaitanya
Godbole And Ors. ... Respondents

Adv. Y. Devekar a/w Adv. Rohan Karande a/w Adv. Siddhart V a/w
Adv. Pawan Rajpal i/b Divekar and Co, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mrs. M.S. Bane, AGP for the Respondent – State.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 14 FEBRUARY 2024

PC.:

1. Petitioner's advocate to take steps in the matter.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)